

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 831 CUTTACK, MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019/BAISAKHA 9, 1941

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM

The 29th April, 2019

S.R.O. No. 163/2019— In the notification of the Government of Odisha, in the Finance Department No. 11266-FIN-CT1-TAX-0043-2017/FIN., dated the 30th March, 2019, published in the Extraordinary issue No. 661 of the *Odisha Gazette*, dated the 30th March, 2019 bearing **S.R.O. No. 127**/2019,—

(a) at page 3, in the seventh proviso appearing in column (5) of the Table in line 31 for the word "tax" read "State tax"; and

in line 34 thereof for the word "eighteen" read "nine"; and

(b) at page 22, in Illustration 3, in line 33, for the figure "18" read "18(9+9)"

[No.16936-FIN-CT1-TAX-0043/2017/FIN.]

SMITA ROUT

Joint Secretary to Government